GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT

No.F.1 (494)-DHE/Estt(G)/2006 (L)/ 16 89 (15) Dated, Agartala, the 224 June, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to order transfer of Sri Promod Malakar, Associate Professor in Botany, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur to Government Degree College, Dharmanagar with his existing pay and allowances in the present scale of pay.

- 2. Sri Promod Malakar, Associate Professor in Botany, presently holding the charge of Principal in-charge, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur shall hand over the charge to Dr. Roitualiana Darlong, Assistant Professor in Philosophy on or before 30.06.2021 (afternoon) who will act as Principal in-charge and Head of Office, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur in addition to his normal duties till the date of alternative arrangement is made by the Department.
- 3. Dr. Roitualiana Darlong, Assistant Professor in Philosophy shall release Sri Promod Malakar, Associate Professor in Botany immediately after assuming the charge of Principal in-charge and Head of Office, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur to enable Sri Malakar for joining his new place of posting.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Higher Education for information please.
- 2. The PS to the Secretary, Higher Education for information please.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 4. The Registrar, Tripura University, Suryamaninagar-799 022 for information.
- 5. The Director, Higher Education for information please.
- 6. The Principal, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Principal, Government Degree College, Dharmanagar for information and necessary action.
- 8. Dr. Roitualiana Darlong, Assistant Professor in Philosophy, Government Degree College, Kanchanpur for information and necessary action.
- 9. Sri Promod Malakar, Assistant Professor in Botany, Government Degree College, Kanchapur for information and necessary action.
- 10. The Director, Information Technology Department for upload in the State Portal.
 - 11. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Kanchanpur/ Dharmanagar.
 - 12. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala for publication of the same in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.
- 13. Personal file of the officer concerned.
- 14. Guard file in office.

Directorate of IF / TSC.

Govt. of Tripura

RECEIVED

No.

Date 25:06:201

Deputy Seciletary to the Government of Tripura